UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA BOARD OF TRUSTEES RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Honorable Sylvain Doré, has served as University of Florida Faculty Senate Chair, Professor, Anesthesiology, Neurology, Psychiatry, Pharmaceutics, Neuroscience; and as Director, Anesthesiology Research Programs; and

WHEREAS, since June 1, 2020, Dr. Doré has served as a member of the University of Florida Board of Trustees including Committees on (i) Academic, Faculty, Student Affairs & Experience, (ii) Advancement, (iii) Audit and Compliance, and (iv) Finance, Strategic Planning, and Performance Metrics through unprecedented times; and

WHEREAS, as a member of the faculty, Dr. Doré brought to the Board his dedication to the faculty and University, commitment to shared governance, collaboration, and transparency that strengthened diversity and collaborations with all stakeholders and fostered pathways to aid the faculty in accomplishing their teaching, research, and service missions; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Doré strongly advocated for access to quality childcare and early learning facilities, and for graduate students and graduate student housing, discharging his duties as Trustee faithfully and effectively; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Doré is a valuable ambassador for the faculty, graduate students, and the University of Florida, and will complete his successful term of office as Faculty Senate Chair and University of Florida Trustee on May 31, 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the University of Florida Board of Trustees at its regular meeting this 19th day of March 2021, does hereby recognize and commend Dr. Sylvain Doré for his contributions to the University of Florida Board of Trustees and the University of Florida; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution be included in the minutes of this meeting, and a copy be presented to Dr. Sylvain Doré as a token of the Board's appreciation and admiration.